No. 25-845

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

GREG ABBOTT, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS THE GOVERNOR OF THE
STATE OF TEXAS, et al.,

Appellants,
V.

LEAGUE OF UNITED LATIN AMERICAN CITIZENS, et al.,

Appellees.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, David R. Fox, counsel for Gonzales Appellees, hereby certify that I am a
member of the Bar of this Court, and that I have on this 21st day of January, 2026,
caused a copy of the Gonzales Appellees’ Motion for an Extension of Time to be sent
by electronic mail and via overnight mail to counsel listed below:

William R. Peterson

Office of the Texas Attorney General
P.O. Box 12548 (MC 059)

Austin, TX 78711-2548

(512) 936-1700
William.Peterson@oag.texas.gov

Counsel for Appellants Governor Abbott, Secretary Nelson, and State of Texas

Gary L. Bledsoe Robert Stephen Notzon

The Bledsoe Law Firm, PLLC Law Office of Robert Notzon
7901 Cameron Road 1502 West Avenue

Building 3-360 Austin, TX 78701

Austin, TX 78754 (512) 474-7563

(512) 322-9992 Fax: (512) 852-4788

Fax: (512) 322-0840 Email: robert@notzonlaw.com

Email: garybledsoe@sbcglobal.net

Counsel for Plaintiff-Intervenors



Lindsey Beth Cohan

Dechert LLP

515 Congress Avenue

Suite 1400

Austin, TX 78701

512-394-3027

Fax: 512-395-3987

Email: lindsey.cohan@dechert.com

Counsel for TX NAACP Appellees

George (Tex) Quesada
Sean J. McCaffity
Sommerman McCalffity
Quesada & Geisler
3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1400
Dallas, TX 75219
(214) 720-0720
Fax: (214) 720-0184
Email: quesada@textrial.com

Counsel for MALC Appellees

Nina Perales

MALDEF

110 Broadway Street #300
San Antonio, TX 78205
(210) 224-5476

Fax: (210) 224-5382

Email: nparles@maldef.org

Counsel for LULAC Appellees

Mark P. Gaber

Mark P. Gaber PLLC

P.O. Box 34481

Washington, DC 20043
Email: mark@markgaber.com

Robert Neil Weiner

Lawyers’ Committee for Civil Rights
Under Law

1500 K. Street, Suite 900

Washington, DC 20005

202-942-5855

Email: rweiner@lawyerscommittee.org

Joaquin Robert Gonzalez

1533 Austin Hwy., 102-402

San Antonio, TX 78218

210-663-6727

Fax: 210-663-6727

Email: joaquinrobertgonzalez@gmail.com

Molly E. Danahy

P.O. Box 51

Helena, MT 59624

Email: danahy.molly@gmail.com



Jesse Gaines Sonni Waknin

Law Office of Jesse L. Gaines 8605 Santa Monica Blvd.

P.O. Box 50093 PMB 938485

Fort Worth, TX 76105 West Hollywood, CA 90069-4109
Email: gainesjesse@ymail.com Email: sonniwaknin@gmail.com
Chad W. Dunn

K. Scott Brazil

Brazil & Dunn

1900 Pearl Street

Austin, TX 78705

(512) 717-9822

Email: chad@brazilanddunn.com

Counsel for Brooks Appellees

On January 21, 2026, I caused to be sent to this Court a copy of the Gonzales
Respondents’ Opposition to Emergency Application for Stay through the Overnight
Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted
through the Court’s electronic filing system. I further certify that all parties who were
required to be served have been served.

/s/David R. Fox

David R. Fox

Elias Law Group LLP

250 Massachusetts Ave Suite 400
Washington, DC 20001
dfox@elias.law

(202) 968-4546

Counsel for Gonzales Appellees



